# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pinkerton Computer Consultants, Inc.		05/11/2006	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kforce Government Solutions, Inc.
Street Address:	1001 East Palm Avenue
City:	Татра
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33605
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75353955	PINKERTON COMPUTER CONSULTANTS
Serial Number:	78425772	PCCI
Serial Number:	78499037	DC VECTOR
Serial Number:	78499042	DATA CONFIDENCE VECTOR
Serial Number:	78499045	DATA CONFIDENCE
Serial Number:	78537262	DATA LANDSCAPING
Serial Number:	78769843	DC VECTOR

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)522-8409

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 404-523-5300

 Email:
 sls@phrd.com

Correspondent Name: Steven L. Schaaf, Paralegal
Address Line 1: 285 Peachtree Center Avenue, N.E.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003469 FRAME: 0588

900067833

Address Line 2: Suite 1500 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2689.2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathleen O. Currey	
Signature:	/KOC/	
Date:	01/26/2007	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Pinkerton name amendment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003469 FRAME: 0589

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE CORPORATION BUREAU	
Articles of Amendment-Domest	tic Corporation
Business Corporation (§ 19 Nonprofit Corporation (§ 5	915) 5915)
Corporation Service Company  KCI	Document will be returned to the name and address you enter to the left.  Commonwealth of Pennsylvania ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT-BUSINESS 3 Page(s)
ee: \$70	T0613864112
In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions esiring to amend its articles, hereby states that:  1. The name of the corporation is: Pinkerton Computer Consultants, Inc.	(relating to articles of amendment), the undersigned,
(a) Number and Street	he Department): State Zip County
4 Neshaminy Interplex Ste 111 Trevose  (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider	County
c/o	
3. The statute by or under which it was incorporated: Business Corp	poration Law of 1988 of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
4. The date of its incorporation: December 29, 1967	
5. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following:  The amendment shall be effective upon filing these Articles	of Amendment in the Department of State.
1	at Hour

FIMIS TO JEEL A9

2886 KAY 15 PM 12: 34

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003469 FRAME: 0590

DSCB:15-1915/5915-2

**RECORDED: 01/26/2007** 

6. Check one of the following:	ł	
The amendment was adopted by the shareholders 5914(a).	or members pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b) or §	
The amendment was adopted by the board of directors pursuant to 15 Pa. C.S. § 1914(c) or § 5914(b).		
7. Check, and if appropriate, complete one of the follow	wing:	
The amendment adopted by the corporation, set for	orth in full, is as follows	
The name of the corporation is changed to	o "Kforce Government Solutions, Inc."	
The amendment adopted by the corporation is set in hereof.	forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part	
8. Check if the amendment restates the Articles:		
The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede th	ne original articles and all amendments thereto.	
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be	
	signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this	
	day of May,	
	2006	
	Pinkerton Computer Consultants, Inc.	
	Name of Corporation	
	Varied of function	
	Signature	
	Fresident / Title	
	ine	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003469 FRAME: 0591